 3-1
 Molecular Community Analysis of Acetogenic Bacteria
in the Guts of Higher Termites: Community Structure in
Termites with Diverse Feeding Strategies
Abstract
CO2-reductive acetogenesis is a key bacterial activity in the termite hindgut, capable of
fueling up to 30% of the metabolism of wood- and grass-feeding termites.  In wood-
feeding lower termites, acetogenesis is known to be carried out by acetogenic spirochetes.

 3-26
Table 3.4. Sequences used in FTHFS phylogenetic analysis
Source / Sequence Type Designation Accession Reference
Cryptocercus punctulatus adult gut clone 1A
Cryptocercus punctulatus adult gut clone 1F
Cryptocercus punctulatus adult gut clone 4F
Cryptocercus punctulatus adult gut clone 5B
Cryptocercus punctulatus adult gut clone 6D
Cryptocercus punctulatus adult gut clone 7C
Cryptocercus punctulatus adult gut clone 7H
Cryptocercus punctulatus adult gut clone 10B
Cryptocercus punctulatus nymph gut clone 1B
Cryptocercus punctulatus nymph gut clone 2E
Cryptocercus punctulatus nymph gut clone 5D
Cryptocercus punctulatus nymph gut clone 6D
Cryptotermes secundus gut clone Cs3 DQ278251 (30)
Cryptotermes secundus gut clone Cs18 DQ278253 (30)
Cryptotermes secundus gut clone Cs27 DQ278254 (30)
Cryptotermes secundus gut clone Cs56 DQ278258 (30)
Incisitermes sp. Pas-1 gut clone 1B
Incisitermes sp. Pas-1 gut clone 1F
Incisitermes sp. Pas-1 gut clone 2A
Incisitermes sp. Pas-1 gut clone 7D
Reticulitermes santonensis gut clone Rs10 DQ278259 (30)
Reticulitermes santonensis gut clone Rs13 DQ278232 (30)
Reticulitermes santonensis gut clone Rs23 DQ278210 (30)
Reticulitermes santonensis gut clone Rs44 DQ278211 (30)
Reticulitermes santonensis gut clone Rs57 DQ278215 (30)
Reticulitermes santonensis gut clone Rs119 DQ278226 (30)
Reticulitermes santonensis gut clone Rs129 DQ278222 (30)
Reticulitermes santonensis gut clone Rs144 DQ278223 (30)
Reticulitermes santonensis gut clone Rs158 DQ278226 (30)
Reticulitermes santonensis gut clone Rs239 DQ278201 (30)
Reticulitermes santonensis gut clone Rs280 DQ278207 (30)
Reticulitermes santonensis gut clone Rs296 DQ278208 (30)
Zootermopsis angusticollis  gut clone A AY162294 (37)
Zootermopsis angusticollis  gut clone E AY162296 (37)
Zootermopsis angusticollis  gut clone F AY162298 (37)
Zootermopsis angusticollis  gut clone H AY162302 (37)